BWCM Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,
especially at high frequencies.

Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Ceramic Chip Inductors
Operating Temperature:     - 55℃ ~ 125℃
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
No   Marking
BWCM00060404 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Typ. (GHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)
BWCM000604041N0□00 1 250/900 48 19 0.03 900 C
BWCM000604041N1□00 1.1 250/900 41 19 0.06 660 C
BWCM000604041N7□00 1.7 250/900 41 19 0.07 600 C
BWCM000604041N8□00 1.8 250/900 37 19 0.1 520 C
BWCM000604041N9□00 1.9 250/900 41 19 0.08 620 C
BWCM000604042N0□00 2 250/900 42 19 0.1 490 C
BWCM000604042N1□00 2.1 250/900 35 19 0.16 400 C
BWCM000604042N2□00 2.2 250/900 33 19 0.16 400 C
BWCM000604042N7□00 2.7 250/900 46 15 0.06 720 C
BWCM000604042N8□00 2.8 250/900 44 14 0.08 600 C
BWCM000604042N9□00 2.9 250/900 41 13 0.1 540 C
BWCM000604043N0□00 3 250/900 34 14 0.22 350 C
BWCM000604043N1□00 3.1 250/900 48 12 0.07 720 C
BWCM000604043N2□00 3.2 250/900 48 10 0.08 580 C
BWCM000604043N3□00 3.3 250/900 47 11 0.11 520 C
BWCM000604043N4□00 3.4 250/900 43 11 0.15 440 C
BWCM000604043N5□00 3.5 250/900 43 12 0.15 440 C
BWCM000604043N6□00 3.6 250/900 36 11 0.23 340 J.C
BWCM000604043N7□00 3.7 250/900 38 11 0.23 340 C
BWCM000604043N9□00 3.9 250/900 48 11 0.07 650 C
BWCM000604044N3□00 4.3 100/900 45 11 0.12 480 J
BWCM000604044N7□00 4.7 100/900 45 9.5 0.09 620 J
BWCM000604045N1□00 5.1 100/900 45 9.5 0.14 480 J
BWCM000604045N4□00 5.4 100/900 46 9.5 0.21 420 J
BWCM000604045N6□00 5.6 100/900 37 8.3 0.33 330 J
NOTE: □-tolerance  C=±0.2nH / J=±5%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Irms for a 20℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
3.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
4.Inductance would be correct Chilisin standard piece.
5.Offset value : -0.48nH
6.weight: 0.222(mg) typ.
Part No.
BWCM00060404 Series Specification
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Typ. (GHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)
BWCM000604045N8□00 5.8 100/900 47 8.8 0.16 460 J
BWCM000604046N2□00 6.2 100/900 39 9.9 0.22 360 J
BWCM000604046N8□00 6.8 100/900 42 7.7 0.18 460 J
BWCM000604047N5□00 7.5 100/900 41 7.5 0.24 400 J
BWCM000604048N2□00 8.2 100/900 40 8.5 0.26 290 J
BWCM000604048N7□00 8.7 100/900 39 7.5 0.42 290 J
BWCM000604049N1□00 9.1 100/900 46 6.4 0.22 460 J
BWCM0006040410N□00 10 100/900 37 7.2 0.46 250 J
BWCM0006040411N□00 11 100/900 37 7 0.47 260 J
BWCM0006040412N□00 12.5 100/900 39 6 0.54 280 J
BWCM0006040413N□00 13 100/900 39 5.9 0.54 280 J
BWCM0006040414N□00 13.5 100/900 37 6 0.53 240 J
BWCM0006040415N□00 15.5 100/900 38 5.7 0.6 230 J
NOTE: □-tolerance  C=±0.2nH / J=±5%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Irms for a 20℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
3.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.